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 MEHA Spring Education Conference
May 12-13, 2016
Cragun’s Resort and Hotel on Gull Lake- Brainerd, MN
	                   Thursday, May 12, 2016

	7:00 –

8:00 am
	Breakfast

Dining Room

	8:00 –

8:30 am
	Registration and Networking
Lobby

	8:30 –

8:45 am
	MEHA President’s Message

Sadie Pulk
Lakeshore 2-3

	8:45 –

9:00 am
	Vendor Introductions

	9:00 -  

10:00 am
	Aquaculture in Minnesota: Emerging concerns in food safety and environmental health

Dr. Nicholas Phelps

University of Minnesota 

	10:00-

10:25 am
	BREAK: Vendors and Networking
Lakeshore 4

	10:25- 

11:15 am 
	Environmental Sensors and Emergency Response

Eric Waage

Hennepin County Emergency Management

	
	FOOD

Lakeshore 2-3

	BUGS AND VECTORS

Lakeshore 1
	POOLS

Dutch

	11:20 –

12:10 pm
	Stearns County Food Safety Initiative

Hank Schreifels

Stearns County
	Don’t Panic! Helping You Cope with Bed Bugs

Amelia Shindelar

University of Minnesota, Department of Entomology
	Building an Aquatic Health 
Program of Excellence

Bob Custard
NEHA President 

	12:10 – 

1:15 pm
	LUNCH
Dining Room

	1:15 – 

2:05 pm
	Plan Review Basics
Dan DeLano, Olmstead County

Joe Jurusik, Hennepin County
Sonya Monzel, City of Minneapolis John Weinand, City of Minnetonka
	Tickborne diseases of Minnesota: 

The Current State of Affairs

Dr. Jenna Bjork

Minnesota Department of Health
	Pool Operation Shortcuts

Chad Storley

Horizon Pool Supply Company

	2:10 – 

3:00 pm
	What is Wrong in this Picture?  
Plan Review Exercise
Rebecca Albrecht, Minnesota Department of Health

Karen Casale, Karen Casale Consulting

Matt Finkenbiner, Minnesota Department of Health

Barbara Krech, Minnesota Department of Agriculture

Erik Solie, City of Bloomington
	Zika Virus: Preparing for the U.S. Invasion and Implications

 for Minnesota

Kirk Johnson

Metropolitan Mosquito 
Control District


	Aquatics 3001 

 Bring your test kits if you like.
Debra Anderson, Hennepin County

Lori Green, Ramsey County 

Steve Klemm, Minnesota Department of Health 

Presentation Located Poolside



	3:00 –

3:30 pm
	BREAK: Vendors and Networking
Lakeshore 4


	3:30 –
4:20 pm
	Sam and Ella’s Surge to the Summit (and other Enteric Disease Stories in Minnesota in 2015)
Dr. Kirk Smith

Minnesota Department of Health

	6:00 – 

7:30 pm
	Awards Dinner
Dining Room

Presentation of Frank A. Staffenson Environmental Health Professional of the Year Award

Emerging Professional Award & Merit Award

Prize Raffle benefitting the Mary Lauren Olson Scholarship Fund

	8:00 – 

10:00 pm
	Karaoke Contest
Bear Trap Lounge

1st Prize- $75, 2nd Prize- $50, 3rd Prize- $25

	


	               Friday, May 13, 2016

	7:00 –

8:30 am
	Breakfast 

Dining Room

	8:30 –

9:15 am
	MEHA Annual Business Meeting

Members Encouraged to Attend and Participate in Your Organization
Lakeshore 2-3

	
	FOOD

Lakeshore 2-3
	Professional development

Lakeshore 1
	WATER
Dutch

	9:15 –

10:05 am
	Poo Fighters Diarrhea & Vomit Tour: Starring E. coli

Team PWDU

Minnesota Department of Health 
	Thriving in a Workplace
Jessica Jutz

City of Bloomington


	How does the well and plumbing 

code affect an inspection?

Doug Edson

Minnesota Department of Health

	10:10 –

11:00 am
	Case Studies in Food Microbiology:
A Cultured Isolate from a Young Child

Louise Millis

St. Cloud State University
	Professional Relationship Building and Targeted Outreach in 

Public Health Practice

Dr. Joni Scheftel

Minnesota Department of Health
	Water Bar & Public Studio 

Shanai Matteson

Works Progress Studio

	11:00 –

11:25 am
	BREAK:  Vendors and Networking

Lakeshore 4

	11:25 –

12:15 pm
	The Missing Links of Food Safety:
Effective Validated Training of Employees, Routine Monitoring, Interpretation, Corrective Action

Dr. Joellen Feirtag

University of Minnesota
	Passion Drives Productivity: Leadership At Every Level

Patrick Hanlon

City of Minneapolis
	Manganese and Other Contaminants of Health Concern in Dakota 

County Private Wells

Vanessa Demuth, Dakota County

Dr. Deanna Scher, Minnesota Department of Health

	12:20 –

1:10 pm
	Tell Your Story!
Bob Custard
NEHA President 

	
	We will be drawing for raffle prizes!  You must be present to win.

Please remember to turn in your conference evaluation form and name tag.

	1:10 pm
	BOX LUNCHES
Lobby
Take yours to go or have a picnic.  


Rebecca Albrecht, REHS
Public Health Sanitarian 

Minnesota Department of Health

12 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 2105

Mankato, MN 56001

(507) 344-2721 

becky.albrecht@state.mn.us
Debra Anderson, REHS
Supervisor

Hennepin County Public Health Department 

Epidemiology & Environmental Health

1011 South First Street, Suite 215

Hopkins, MN 55343

(612) 543-5209

Debra.Anderson@hennepin.us 
Jenna Bjork, DVM, MPH

Epidemiologist

Minnesota Department of Health

Vectorborne Disease Unit

625 North Robert Street

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0975

(651) 201-5803  

Jenna.Bjork@state.mn.us 

Karen Casale, REHS
Owner

Karen Casale Consulting

(612) 817-6665

Karen@karencasaleconsulting.com 

Bob Custard, REHS, CP-FS

President

National Environmental Health Association

(571) 221-7086

NEHA.Prez@comcast.net 

Dan DeLano, REHS
Registered Environmental Health Specialist

Olmsted County Public Health Services

2100 Campus Drive Southeast

Rochester, Minnesota 55904

(507) 328-7418 

delano.dan@co.olmsted.mn.us 

Vanessa Demuth, P.G.
Environmental Geologist

Dakota County

Environmental Resources Department

14955 Galaxie Ave

Apple Valley, MN 55124

(952) 891-7010

Vanessa.Demuth@co.Dakota.mn.us 

Doug Edson

Hydrologist 

625 North Robert Street

P.O. Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

(651) 201-3659

Douglas.edson@state.mn.us 

Joellen Feirtag, Ph.D.
Associate Professor/Food Safety Specialist

University of Minnesota

Department of Food Science and Nutrition

1334 Eckles Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55108
(612) 624-3629

jfeirtag@umn.edu 

Matthew Finkenbiner, REHS
Public Health Sanitarian III

Minnesota Department of Health

12 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 2105

Mankato, MN 56001

(507) 344-2724

Matthew.finkenbiner@state.mn.us 

Lori Green, REHS
Environmental Health Specialist II

St. Paul-Ramsey County Public Health

2785 White Bear Avenue, Suite 350

Maplewood, MN  55109

(651) 266-1172

lori.green@co.Ramsey.MN.US 

Patrick Hanlon

Environmental Initiatives Manager

City of Minneapolis – Health Department

250 4th St S.  Rm 414

Minneapolis, MN 55415

(612) 673-2319

Patrick.Hanlon@minneapolismn.gov 
Caleb Johnson, REHS
Planner Principal

Minnesota Department of Health

Food, Pools, and Lodging Services

PO Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

(651) 201-4843

caleb.johnson@state.mn.us 

Kirk Johnson

Vector Ecologist

Metropolitan Mosquito Control District

2099 University Avenue West

St. Paul, MN 55104

(651) 643-8370

kjohnson@mmcd.org
Joe Jurusik, REHS
Senior Environmental Health Inspector

Hennepin County Public Health Department 

Epidemiology & Environmental Health

1011 First Street South, Suite 215

Hopkins, MN 55343-9416

(612) 543-5213

Joe.jurusik@hennepin.us 

Jessica Jutz, MPH, REHS

Environmental Health Program Coordinator

City of Bloomington

1800 West Old Shakopee Rd. 

Bloomington, MN 55431

(952) 563-4525

jjutz@BloomingtonMN.gov 

Steve Klemm, P.E.
Swimming Pool Engineer

Food, Pools and Lodging Services Section

625 North Robert Street, PO Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

(651) 201-4503    

steve.klemm@state.mn.us 

Barbara Krech, REHS
Compliance Officer

Minnesota Department of Agriculture

Food & Feed Safety Division 

625 Robert St. N.

St. Paul, MN 55155-2538

(651) 201-6075

Barbara.Krech@state.mn.us  


Sarah Leach, REHS
Planner Principal

Minnesota Department of Health

Food, Pools, and Lodging Services

PO Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

(651) 201-4509 

sarah.leach@state.mn.us 

Shanai Matteson

Water Bar & Public Studio

2516 Central Ave NE 

Minneapolis, MN 55418

(952) 686-1340

shanai@worksprogress.org 

Louise Millis MS, MLS (ASCP)

Medical Laboratory Science Program Director

Associate Professor Biology

St. Cloud State University

Wick Science Building 269 

St. Cloud, MN 56301-4498

lmillis@stcloudstate.edu
Sonya Monzel, REHS
Environmental Health Specialist

Minneapolis Health Department

250 South 4th Street, 414

Minneapolis, MN 55415

(612) 673-3592 

Sonya.monzel@minneapolismn.gov 

Nicholas Phelps, Ph.D., MS
Assistant Professor

Fisheries Research and Extension

AFS-FHS Fish Health Inspector

College of Veterinary Medicine

University of Minnesota

1333 Gortner Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55108

(612) 624-7450

phelp083@umn.edu 

Joni Scheftel DVM, MPH

State Public Health Veterinarian

Supervisor, Zoonotic Diseases Unit

Minnesota Department of Health

625 North Robert Street

St. Paul MN 55155-2538

(651)201-5107

joni.scheftel@state.mn.us 
Deanna Scher, Ph.D.
Principal Epidemiologist

Health Risk Intervention Unit

Environmental Health Division

Minnesota Department of Health

625 North Robert Street

St. Paul MN 55155

(651) 201-4922  

Deanna.scher@state.mn.us
Hank Schreifels, REHS
Environmental Health Division Supervisor

Stearns County Environmental Services

705 Court House Square

St Cloud, MN  56303

(320) 656-3613  

hank.schreifels@co.stearns.mn.us 
Amelia Shindelar

Community Health Coordinator 

University of Minnesota

Department of Entomology

Room 219 Hodson Hall

1980 Folwell Ave

St Paul, MN 55108

(612) 624-9455

shin0148@umn.edu 

Kirk Smith, DVM, PhD, MS
Manager

Foodborne, Waterborne, Vectorborne, and Zoonotic Diseases Section 

Infectious Disease Epidemiology, Prevention, and Control Division

Minnesota Department of Health

625 Robert St. N., P.O. Box 64975

St. Paul, MN  55164-0975

(651) 201-5240

kirk.smith@state.mn.us
Erik Solie, REHS
Environmental Health Program Coordinator

City of Bloomington

1800 West Old Shakopee Rd. 

Bloomington, MN 55431

(952) 563-8978

Esolie@BloomingtonMN.gov 

Chad Storley

Consultant CPOI
Horizon Commercial Pool Supply

2125 Energy Park Drive

St. Paul, MN 55108

(651) 248-0624

Chad@horizonpoolsupply.com 

Jim Topie, REHS
Planner Principal

Minnesota Department of Health

Food, Pool and Lodging Services

Partnership and Workforce Development Unit

Duluth Technology Village

11 East Superior Street #290

Duluth, MN 55802-2007

(218) 302-6154

james.topie@state.mn.us 
Eric Waage

Director

Hennepin County Emergency Management 

1600 Prairie Drive

Medina, MN 55340-5421

(612) 596-0252

eric.waage@co.hennepin.mn.us 

John Weinand, REHS
Environmental Health Supervisor

City of Minnetonka

14600 Minnetonka Blvd. 

Minnetonka, MN 55345

(952) 939-8272

jweinand@eminnetonka.com 

                            Continued on the other side 

